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VIRGINIA SLIMS CHAMPIONSHIPS, NEW YORK

P & G TAIWAN WOMEN®"S OPEN, TAIPEI, TAIWAN

ITF SATELLITE, SANTO DOMINGO, DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

ITF SATELLITE, BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA

ITF SATELLITE, GI1ZA, EGYPT

NEXT TO DROP OFF: ITF CHALLENGER, BUENOS AIRES 11, ARGENTINA
ITF CHALLENGER, NURIOOTPA, AUSTRALIA
ITF SATELLITE, BANKOK 11, THAILAND

RANK RANK NAME
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19
20

PRIOR

(19)
(20)

COUNTRY AVERAGE POINTS

GRAF, STEFFI GER 353.2966 4592.8553
SANCHEZ VICARIO, ARAN ESP 311.7073 5299.0235

MARTINEZ, CONCHITA ESP 180.2141 3243.8536
NOVOTNA, JANA CZE 164.0995 2297.3932
PIERCE, MARY FRA 155.7375 2491.8000

DAVENPORT, LINDSAY USA 141.9000 2412.3000
SABATINI, GABRIELA ARG 138.4333 2491.8000

NAVRATILOVA, MARTINA USA 134.6079 2019.1190
DATE, KIMIKO JPN 124.7929 1747 .1000
ZVEREVA, NATALIA BLR 123.9882 1611.8462
MALEEVA, MAGDALENA BUL 94.8929 1328.5000
HUBER, ANKE GER 94.4017 1793.6316
MAJOLI, 1VA CRO 84.5278 1606.0278
FERNANDEZ, MARY JOE USA 81.4417 977.3000
SCHULTZ, BRENDA NED 76.9500 1615.9500
FRAZIER, AMY USA 72.6250 1162.0000
MCNEIL, LORI USA 71.0625 1137.0000
COETZER, AMANDA RSA 68.9283 1378.5650

VIRGINIA SLIMS RANKINGS - SINGLES

HACK, SABINE GER 67.9722 1291.4722
GORROCHATEGUI, INES ARG 67.7167 812.6000
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HALARD, JULIE

SUKOVA, HELENA

RUBIN, CHANDA
GARRISON JACKSON, ZIN
WIESNER, JUDITH
SAWAMATSU, NAOKO
APPELMANS, SABINE
ENDO, MANA

BASUKI, YAYUK
HELGESON NIELSEN, GIN
HABSUDOVA, KARINA
FERNANDEZ, GIGI
CECCHINI, SANDRA
MESKHI, LEILA
TAUZIAT, NATHALIE
MALEEVA, KATERINA
GROSSMAN, ANN

LABAT, FLORENCIA
MCGRATH, MEREDITH
RITTNER, BARBARA
NEILAND, LARISA

WANG, SHI-TING
SPIRLEA, IRINA
RAYMOND, LISA

WERDEL, MARIANNE
BABEL, MEIKE

OREMANS, MIRIAM
SMASHNOVA, ANNA
HARVEY-WILD, LINDA
MAKAROVA, ELENA
FENDICK, PATTY
FARINA, SILVIA
BOOGERT, KRISTIE
CACIC, SANDRA
STAFFORD, SHAUN
RADFORD, KRISTINE
MEDVEDEVA, NATALIA
MIYAGI, NANA
WHITLINGER-JONES, TAM
SCHWARZ-RITTER, PETRA
MCQUILLAN, RACHEL
LIKHOVTSEVA, ELENA
SHRIVER, PAM

HY, PATRICIA
DECHAUME-BALLERET, AL

L1, FANG

GRAHAM, DEBBIE
PROBST, WILTRUD
CARLSSON, ASA
WAGNER, ELENA
PO, KIMBERLY
SUGIYAMA, Al
ARENDT, NICOLE
REINACH, ELNA
NAGATSUKA, KYOKO
ZRUBAKOVA, RADKA
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SINGER, CHRISTINA
FRANKL, SILKE
KRUGER, JOANNETTE
KAMIO, YONE
TESTUD, SANDRINE

FRA
CZE
USA
USA
AUT
JPN
BEL
JPN
INA
USA
SVK
USA
ITA
GEO
FRA
BUL
USA
ARG
USA
GER
LAT
TPE
ROM
USA
USA
GER
NED
ISR
USA
RUS
USA
ITA
NED
USA
USA
AUS
UKR
JPN
USA
AUT
AUS
KAZ
USA
CAN
FRA

CHN
USA
GER
SWE
GER
USA
JPN
USA
RSA
JPN
SVK

GER
GER
RSA
JPN
FRA

23.
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21

4545 1484
3214 914
8824 1018

9563 943.
8125 925.
6000 748.
0444 990.
3333 652.
8214 711.
8778 897.
7917 585.
1176 818.
7375 763.
0000 705.
4524 975.
3529 771.
6429 937.
4667 667.
5263 827.
2500 760.
8400 836.
1538 522.
5278 657.
3529 584.
1136 750.
9231 441.
7778 590.
3692 420.
3684 615.
2235 547.
3150 626.
8421 548.
2556 508.
6250 442.
5750 551.
3824 465.
0476 568.
8692 349.
8611 483.
8214 375.
4412 449.
6579 487.
0313 400.
5333 368.
6857 331.

5385 306.
1917 278.
6000 339.
5650 451.
8929 306.
8118 370.
4500 300.
3333 320.
3313 341.
3214 298.
2733 319.
SINGLES

20.9000 313
20.5385 267
20.1667 363
20.0214 280
20.0000 320
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DRAGOMIR, RUXANDRA
KOCHTA, MARKETA
FERRANDO, LINDA
BOBKOVA, RADKA
MARTINEK, VERONIKA
HINGIS, MARTINA
ZARDO, EMANUELA

FULCO-VILLELLA, BETTI

DOPFER, SANDRA
REINSTADLER, BEATE
FUSAL, ALEXANDRA
KUHLMAN, CAROLINE
ROTTIER, STEPHANIE
LANGROVA, PETRA
BAUDONE, NATHALIE
BEGEROW, PETRA

DE SWARDT, MARIAAN
KSCHWENDT, KARIN
SCHETT, BARBARA
PARK, SUNG-HEE
WATANABE, JOLENE
COURTOIS, LAURENCE
TARABINI, PATRICIA
MONTOLIO, ANGELES

SERRA-ZANETTI, ADRIAN

RICHTEROVA, LUDMILA
PAULUS, BARBARA
BOLLEGRAF, MANON
SUAREZ, PAOLA
PITKOWSKI , SARAH
VAN LOTTUM, NOELLE
GOLARSA, LAURA
NOWAK, KATARZYNA
MEIER, SILKE
MANTOKOVA, EUGENIA
V1S, CAROLINE

IGNATIEVA, TATIANA
GAVALDON, ANGELICA

JAGGARD-LAI, MICHELLE
STUDENIKOVA, KATARINA

KRIZAN, TINA

FEBER, NANCY
KELESI, HELEN
AVILA, NEUS

PRICE, TESSA
STRNADOVA, ANDREA
VAN RENSBURG, DINKY
BRIOUKHOVETS, ELENA
CALLENS, ELS

SANCHEZ LORENZO, MA.

TEMESVARI, ANDREA
MONAMI, DOMINIQUE

ROM
GER
ITA
CZE
GER
Sul
Sul
ARG
AUT
AUT
FRA
USA
NED
CZE
ITA
GER
RSA
GER
AUT
KOR
USA
BEL
ARG
ESP
ITA
CZE
AUT
NED
ARG
FRA
FRA
ITA
POL
GER
RUS
NED

BLR
MEX
AUS
SVK
SLO
BEL
CAN
ESP
RSA
CZE
RSA
UKR
BEL
ESP
HUN
BEL

JACKSON NOBREGA, MICH USA
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MUNS-JAGERMAN, NICOLE NED

WOOD, CLARE
KAMSTRA, PETRA
NEJEDLY, JANA
PAZ, MERCEDES
GRANDE, RITA
PANOVA, TATIANA
SAVOLDI, ELENA

GBR
NED
CAN
ARG
ITA
CIS
ITA

19.9063
19.9063
19.5000
18.4375
18.2308
18.0833
17.9643
17.6500
17.6154
17.5385
17.5000
16.6111
16.3750
15.8929
15.7438
15.7250
15.4583
15.4353
15.2353
15.2308
15.0714
15.0313
14.7857
14.3286
14.0231
13.9474
13.8167
13.7714
13.6750
13.2917
13.2500
13.1429
13.1083
13.1077
13.0571
13.0500

12.9000
12.7941
12.6263
12.1563
12.1083
12.0063
12.0000
11.9583
11.9143
11.6769
11.5000
11.3625
11.1333
10.8462
10.8429
10.8313
10.6806

10.5000
10.3529
10.3400
10.3333
10.0556
9.9900
9.8654
9.8583
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ADAMS, KATRINA
HUSAROVA, JANETTE
KOMLEVA, SVETLANA

TORRENS-VALERO, CRIST
TEDJAKUSUMA, ROMANA

MARTINCOVA, EVA
ZIVEC-SKULJ, MAJA
HAKAMI, ELLY
GHIRARDI, LEA

DEMONGEOT, ISABELLE

SIMPSON, RENE
KIJIMUTA, NAOKO
MIYAUCHI, MISUMI
DRAKE, MAUREEN
SCHAERER, LARISSA
TU, MEILEN
KELLER, AUDRA
PERFETTI, FLORA

RUANO-PASCUAL, VIRGIN

PRAZERES, SOFIA
BASTING, YVETTE
JEYASEELAN, SONYA
VENTO, MARIA

WINZENHOLLER, PETRA

GARRONE, LAURA
PALAVERSIC, MAJA
KROUPOVA, KATERINA
STRANDLUND, MARIA
MALL, ANNE

RAMON, SILVIA

NIEMANTSVERDRIET, LIN

DE WEILLE, KIM
QUENTREC, KARINE
HERREMAN, NATHALIE
WEGINK, CLAIRE
BYRNE, JENNY
MOTHES, CATHERINE
NAGANO, HIROMI
FORTUNI, FEDERICA
PRATT, NICOLE
TAYLOR, JANE
HIRAKI, RIKA
STEVEN, JULIE
BARCLAY, CATHERINE
SHARPE, KIRRILY
JECMENICA, TATYANA

GAIDANO, MARIA JOSE

BRADTKE, NICOLE
CRISTEA, CATALINA

USA
SVK
CIS
ESP
INA
CZE
GER
USA
FRA
FRA
CAN
JPN
JPN
CAN
PAR
USA
USA
ITA
ESP
POR
NED
CAN
VEN
GER
ITA
CRO
CZE
SWE
USA
ESP
NED
NED
FRA
FRA
NED
AUS
FRA
JPN
ITA
AUS
AUS
JPN
USA
AUS
AUS
YUG
ARG
AUS
ROM

PEREZ-PENATE, NOELIA ESP
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MULEJ, BARBARA
SMYLIE, ELIZABETH
GODRIDGE, KRISTIN
ELLWOOD, ANNABEL
DAHLMAN, NANNE
PORURI, LAXMI
VIEIRA, ANDREA
WASSERMAN, SANDRA
FIELD, LOUISE
GROSSI1, MARZIA

DE LONE, ERIKA
SCHNELL, MELANIE

SLO
AUS
AUS
AUS
FIN
USA
BRA
BEL
AUS
ITA
USA
AUT

-8143
-8056
.7083
.6154
.5769
-4583
-3333
.3167
-1556
.1444
.0667
.8429
.7308
.6786
.6765
.6667
.6211
.5833
.4875
-4583
-3750
-3000
-2190
-2115
.1667
-1154
-0000
.8643
.7813
.7308
.7000
.6923
.6111
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.4857
-4353
.2917
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-9286
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-8333
. 7867
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- 7500
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.6667
.6211
.5385
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-0900
-8929
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KETELAARS, HANNEKE
MARUSKA, MARION

GUSE, KERRY-ANNE
YOSHIDA, YUKA

BUECHE, KATHARINA
THOREN, PETRA
VARMUZOVA, LUDMILA
ERCEGOVIC, NADINE
STUBBS, RENNAE
MAZZOTTA, MELISSA
BONSIGNORI, FEDERICA
HENRICKSSON, ANN
CHOI, JU-YEON
MCCARTHY, SHANNAN
KOUTSTAAL, MAAIKE
LOUARSABISHVILI, NINO
TATARKOVA, ELENA
SIDDALL, SHIRLI-ANN
BARNA, ANCA

ERICA

KEREK, ANGELA
BUISSON, VIRGINIE
PLISCHKE, SYLVIA
BARNA, ADRIANA
AMIACH, SOPHIE
LUCARELLI, CAROLE
RAJZLOVA, PAVLINA

FAULL,

JO-ANNE

CHEN, LI

NOSZALY, ANDREA
PIZZICHINI, GLORIA
MILLER, ANNE

TANG, MIN

REECE,

STEPHANIE

ROSSIDES, ELENI
CREEK, ALIX
HRDLICKOVA, KVETOSLAV
PULLIN, JULIE
BENJAMIN, CAMILLE
CLEMOT, YOLANDA
LETTIERE, ANGELA
JOUBERT, MAREZE
TALAJA, SILVIA
KREMER, ANNE
TANASUGARN, TAMARINE

SALVI,

CRISTINA

NED
AUT
AUS
JPN
AUT
FIN
SMR
CRO
AUS
VEN
ITA
USA
KOR
USA
NED
GEO
UKR
GBR
GER
USA
GER
FRA
AUT
GER
FRA
FRA
CZE
AUS
CHN
HUN
ITA
USA
HKG
USA
USA
USA
CZE
GBR
USA
ESP
USA
RSA
CRO
LUX
THA
ITA

-8333
-8333
.8125
- 7500
- 7500
.7389
.7083
.5625
-5500
-5000
-3938
-3235
.2750
-1591
-1389
.0932
-9833
-9750
.9478
.9167
-8750
.8542
.8462
.6731
.6667
.6154
.6150
.5667
-5417
.5042
-5000
.4857
-4538
.4167
-4000
.3214
-2917
.2727
.1667
.1667
.1292
-1250
-1000
.0417
-0214
-0000
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70
70
93
92
69

103.
68.
89.
88.
7.
86.
90.
63.

113.
92.

112.
74.
79.

113.
59.
58.
58.
63.
60.
56.
60.
92.
54.
54.
54.
54.
62.

57

66.
66.
60.
51.
94 .
62.
50.
49.
49.
61.
48.
56.
52.

-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
3000
5000
0000
8000
0000
3000
5000
3000
5000
5000
0500
7500
6000
8000
0000
5000
2500
0000
7500
0000
0000
3000
8000
5000
0500
0000
8000
-9000
2500
0000
5000
5000
0000
5000
0000
5500
5000
5000
5000
3000
0000

16
16
12
18
12
16
16
14
16
17
11
22
18
22
15
16
23
12
11
10
13
13
11
13
20
11

11
10
14
13
15
15
14

22
15
11

12
15
11
14
13
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-0000
-0000
.0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
.0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-5000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
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-0000
-0000
-5000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-2500
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-5000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-0000
-5000
.0000
-0000
-5000
-0000



